Macintosh SE Memory Upgrade: Questions And Answers (11/95)
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Sonme questions and answers about Maci ntosh SE nenory upgrades. Note that
some of these nenory kits are no | onger avail able.
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Question: WII the M)707 nenory kit work in a Macintosh SE?

Answer: No. There is not enough roomin the Macintosh SE's chassis to
accommodat e the | arger chips.

Question: What kit does Apple reccomrend for upgradi ng those nmachi nes?
Answer: The standard 2MB nmenory upgrade was the only Apple solution avail able
for the Macintosh SE. Third-party nmenory solutions are al so avail abl e.
Question: Has the Maci ntosh SE frane been changed to support the larger D P
SI MV (MD707) ?

Answer: No, the Macintosh SE frame has not been changed to accommopdate the
[ arger DI P SI Mvs.

Question: Is Apple still using the 150ns 256K SI MM chips in the M)218?

Answer: The 1MB upgrade with the 256 kil obit chips used 120ns chi ps. This was

necessary for the chips to be able to work in the Macintosh Il. This upgrade was
al so used to expand a 1MB Macintosh Il to 2MB, and the Macintosh Il requires
120ns chi ps.

NOTE:

The 150ns 256 kilobit chips were only an issue when they were
removed froma Macintosh SE that is upgraded using the 2MB upgrade. |f
these chips were then used in a Macintosh Il, nenory errors occurred.
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